Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KMC-C Series
SMD Type for Automotive Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                        1                   www.thinking.com.tw       2021.08
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Feature
1. RoHS & Halogen-Free (HF) compliant
2. EIA size: 1206, 1210,1812
3. Hold current ratings from 0.05A to 1.25A

5. Automotive dashboard
6. Car cigarette lighter
 Part Number Code
K M C 3 S 0 2 0 R C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Product Code
K
THINKING
Polymer PTC
Resettable
Fuse
Type
MC
SMD
Type
Dimension
3S 1206
4S 1210
5S 1812
I hold
010 0.1A
050 0.5A
150 1.5A
Packing
R Tape & Reel
Optional Suffix
C
RoHS & HF Compliant +
Automotive Product
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KMC-C Series
SMD Type for Automotive Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                        2                   www.thinking.com.tw       2021.08
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Structure & Dimensions
Part No.
A B C D E
(Min.) (Max.) (Min.) (Max.) (Min.) (Max.) (Min.) (Max.) (Min.) (Max)
KMC3S005
3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80
0.70 1.15
0.125 0.75 0.08 0.45
KMC3S010 0.70 1.15
KMC3S016 0.48 0.90
KMC3S020 0.48 0.90
KMC3S025 0.48 0.90
KMC3S035 0.48 0.90
KMC3S050 0.48 0.90
KMC3S075 0.48 0.90
KMC4S005
3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80
0.70 1.15
0.125 0.75 0.08 0.50
KMC4S010 0.70 1.15
KMC5S010
4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41
0.70 1.15
0.20 1.20 0.15 0.65
KMC5S014 0.70 1.15
KMC5S020 0.70 1.15
KMC5S035 0.48 0.90
KMC5S050 0.48 0.90
KMC5S075 0.48 0.90
KMC5S110-16 0.80 1.25
KMC5S125-16 0.80 1.25
KMC5S160 0.48 0.90
(Unit: mm)
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KMC-C Series
SMD Type for Automotive Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                        3                   www.thinking.com.tw       2021.08
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Electrical Characteristics at 23℃
Part No. Marking
Vmax. Imax. Ihold Itrip
Pd
(Max.)
Maximum
Time to Trip
Resistance
Safety
Approvals Initial Ri Post Trip R1
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W)
Current Time
Min. (Ω) Max. (Ω) UL/cUL TUV
(A) (Sec.)
KMC3S005 CH 60 100 0.05 0.15 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.60 50.0 √ √
KMC3S010 CY 60 100 0.10 0.25 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.60 15.0 √ √
KMC3S016 CK 30 100 0.16 0.37 0.5 1.00 0.30 1.10 4.50 √ √
KMC3S020 CL 24 100 0.20 0.42 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.65 2.60 √
KMC3S025 CN 16 100 0.25 0.50 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.55 2.30 √ √
KMC3S035 CP 16 100 0.35 0.75 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.30 1.20 √ √
KMC4S005 Ca 30 10 0.05 0.15 0.6 0.25 1.50 3.60 50.00 √ √
KMC4S010 Cb 30 10 0.10 0.30 0.6 0.5 1.50 1.60 15.00 √ √
KMC5S010 C 010 30 100 0.10 0.30 0.8 0.5 1.50 1.60 15.0 √ √
KMC5S014 C 014 60 10 0.14 0.34 0.8 1.5 0.15 1.50 6.00 √ √
KMC5S020 C 020 30 100 0.20 0.40 0.8 8.0 0.02 0.80 5.00 √ √
KMC5S035 C 035 16 100 0.35 0.70 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.32 1.50 √ √
KMC5S050 C 050 16 100 0.50 1.00 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.15 1.00 √ √
KMC5S075 C 075 16 100 0.75 1.50 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.11 0.45 √ √
KMC5S110-16
16 100 1.10 2.20 1.0 8.0 0.50 0.06 0.18 √ √
KMC5S125-16
16 100 1.25 2.50 1.0 8.0 0.40 0.05 0.14 √ √

All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 KMC5S-C (1812)Series Ihold & Itrip Thermal Derating Curve
KMC5S-C (1812) Series
 KMC5S-C (1812)Series Ihold Thermal Derating Chart
KMC5S-C (1812) Series
(Unit: A)
Part No.
Ambient Temperature
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
KMC5S010 0.16  0.14  0.12  0.10  0.08  0.07  0.06  0.05  0.03
KMC5S014 0.23  0.19  0.17  0.14  0.12  0.10  0.09  0.08  0.06
KMC5S020 0.29  0.26  0.23  0.20  0.17  0.15  0.14  0.12  0.10
KMC5S035 0.50  0.45  0.40  0.35  0.29  0.26  0.24  0.21  0.19
KMC5S050 0.77  0.68  0.59  0.50  0.44  0.40  0.37  0.33  0.29
KMC5S075 1.15  1.01  0.88  0.75  0.65  0.60  0.55  0.49  0.43
KMC5S110-16 1.58  1.43  1.27  1.10  0.95  0.85  0.77  0.71  0.58
KMC5S125-16 2.00  1.75  1.52  1.25  1.00  0.95  0.90  0.75  0.53
0
20
40